

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 30 SEPTEMBER 1976

CORRIGENDUM

Appointment of Honorary Community Officers under the Maori Welfare Act 1962

In the Schedule to the notice published in Gazette, No. 76, 8 July 1976, p. 1572, for the words "Mrs Tuta 'I Arbuckle" read "Mrs Tutai Arbuckle" which last-mentioned words appear in the original notice signed by the Minister of Maori Affairs. (M.A. 36/5/1, 36/5/4, 36/5/8, 36/5/9)

CORRIGENDUM

CORRIGENDUM

In the Proclamation, dated the 17th day of August 1976, published in New Zealand Gazette, No. 95, 26 August 1976, page 1971, declaring land acquired for a local work to be Crown land, pursuant to the Public Works Act 1928, in the description of the areas of land containing 15 acres and 8 acres 1 rood 10 perches for "Parts Lot 14, D.P. 134, being part Omarunui 3N Blocks" read "Parts Lot 1, D.P. 2114, being part Paepaetahi Block, Block," which description appears in the original Proclamation signed by His Excellency the Governor-General and the Minister of Works and Development. ment.

(P.W. 96/230000/0; Na. D.O. AD. 6/3/230000)

Land Taken for Road in Block IV, Waihi South Survey District, Tauranga County

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect, on and after the 30th day of September 1976.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land, situated in Block IV, Waihi South Survey District, described as follows:

Area m^2

Being

1727 Closed road; marked 'D' on plan. Closed road; marked 'E' on plan. Closed road; marked 'I' on plan.

369

1489

As shown on plan M.O.W. 28018 (S.O. 47381), deposited in the office of the Minister of Works and Development at Wellington, and thereon marked as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the seal of New Zealand, this 17th day of September 1976.

W. L. YOUNG, Minister of Works and Development.

GOD SAVE THE OUEEN!

(P.W. 72/2/3A/0; Hn. D.O. 72/2/3A/07/1)

Land Taken for Road in Block XIV, Tauranga Survey District, Tauranga County

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road and shall vest in the Chairman, Councillors, and Inhabitants of the County of Tauranga as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 30th day of September 1976.